ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK
GL-V1200L
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
SPECIFICATIONS
CURRENT
DRAW
HOLDING
FORCE
MAGNET
DIAMENSIONS
12 - 24VDC 12V - 370mA
24V - 185mA
650kg 203x63x42mm
Installation Instructions
GREEN
ORANGE
RED
BLACK
12VDC
-
+
BLACK
GREEN
ORANGE
RED
24VDC
-
+
BROWN
YELLOW
BLUE
COM
NO
NC
FIXING DIMENSIONS
72mm 72mm
185mm
64m
m
30m
m
Z - BRACKET
64mm
64-80mm
MAGNET
203mm
63m
m
RECOMMENDED WIRING DIAGRAM
Roger Control board
24V COM ES
Maglock
24Vdc
+ _
COM
NC
24Vdc single
pole relay
NO
Coil